il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 15 to October 18, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 929 likely voters in North Carolina using
SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3.2 percentage points.

N=929 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: NC

[11 How likely are you to vote in the 2020 presidential
election?

[2]1 The following question was asked only to those that
have not already voted:

If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and
the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?
(N=781)

[31 Respondents who indicated that they have already
voted:

Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?
(N=148)

[4]1 /f previous question answered as don't know / not
sure:

If you had to choose, do you think you are more likely to

vote for Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden ?
(N=57)

[51 Combined result with all likely voters:
If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and

the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?
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D I R
Definitelyvote . .................. 71% 66% 66% 81%
Probablyvote ................... 8 M1 9 5
50/50 ..o 4 3 7 2
Probably notvote................ 1 1 2 0

I've already voted in this election... 16 19 17 12

D | R
Republican Donald Trump ........ 47% 5% 43% 93%
DemocratjoeBiden.............. 44 91 36 3
LibertarianJo Jorgensen .......... 1 0 3 1
Notsure..........coviivinninnn. 7 4 16 3
Green Party Candidate Howie
Hawkins ............... ... 1 o 2 0

D I R
Republican Donald Trump ....... 31% 0% 29% 86%
DemocratjoeBiden............. 68 100 67 14
Libertarian o Jorgensen ......... 1 0 2 0
Green Party Candidate Howie
Hawkins .......... ... ..., 0 0 1 0
Other candidate or write-in ...... 0 0 1 0
Republican Donald Trump ....... ... ... ....oou... 2%
DemocratjoeBiden......... ... i, 1
NOtSUIe . ..o i 84
LibertarianJo Jorgensen ........... ..., 2

D | R
Democratjoe Biden.............. 48% 93% 42% 5%
Republican Donald Trump ........ 44 4 41 92
Green Party Candidate Howie
Hawkins .......... ... oonat. 1 0 2 0
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen .......... 1 0 3 1
Notsure..............ooiviunt. 5 3 12 2



[6] The following question was asked only to those that
have not already voted:

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were
held tomorrow, who would you vote for? (N=7817)

[71 /f previous question answered as don't know / not
sure:

Which candidate would you say you are leaning towards?
(N=115)

[81 Respondents who indicated that they have already
voted:

Who did you vote for in the 2020 Senate election? (N=748)

[91 Combined result with all likely voters:

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were
held tomorrow, who would you vote for?
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D I R

Democrat Cal Cunningham........ 41% 81% 34% 5%
Republican Thom Tillis . ........... 43 5 34 89
Constitution Party Kevin Hayes .... 1 2 1 1
Don'tKnow ..................... 15 12 30 5
Libertarian Shannon Bray ......... 1 0 2 1
Democrat Cal Cunningham ....................... 8%
Republican Thom Tillis............ .o ot 12
Constitution Party KevinHayes ................... 1
DontKnow ... 79
D I R
Democrat Cal Cunningham . ...... 70% 100% 68% 20%
Republican Thom Tillis........... 26 0 22 75
Constitution Party Kevin Hayes ... 3 0 10 0
Libertarian Shannon Bray ........ 1 0 0 5
D | R
Democrat Cal Cunningham........ 46% 85% 43% 6%
Republican Thom Tillis . ........... 42 4 35 89
Constitution Party Kevin Hayes .... 1 1 2 1
Don'tKnow ..................... 10 9 19 3
Libertarian Shannon Bray ......... 1 0 1 2



